Control Number: 52004

Item Number: 5

Addendum StartPage: 0

Peter M. Lake Chairman

Will McAdams Commissioner



Greg Abbott Governor

2021 HAY -3 PH 3:09

Thomas Gleeson Executive Director Public Utility Commission of Texas

TO: Central Records

FROM: Hunter Burkhalter Chief Administrative Law Judge

RE: Correspondence related to P.U.C. Docket No. 52004; Petition of DPSFLP Ltd. to Amend Aqua Texas, Inc.'s Certificate of Convenience and Necessity in Montgomery County by Expedited Release

DATE: May 3, 2021

The administrative law judge (ALJ) received the attached correspondence pertaining to the abovestyled docket.

The ALJ believes that the correspondence is meant to be a response from DPSFLP to Order No. 2.¹ Parties will not be served copies of the attached document but can access it through the Commission's Interchange at <u>https://interchange.puc.texas.gov/</u>.

Please note that the ALJ may not directly or indirectly communicate in connection with an issue of fact or law with any state agency, person, party, or representative of those entities, except on notice and opportunity for each party to participate. *See* Texas Government Code § 2001.061.

As already specified in Order No. 1, DPSFLP must only communicate with the ALJ through written documents filed with the Commission's filing clerk and served on all parties.

cc: All parties (without attachment)

Printed on recycled paper

Q \CADM\Docket Management\Water\CCN_EXPEDITED\52xxx\52004 - ex parte memo docx

An Equal Opportunity Employer

¹ The ALJ notes, however, that the correspondence is an *incomplete* response to Order No. 2.

Walker, Theresa

From:Hernandez, NancySent:Monday, May 3, 2021 11:06 AMTo:Walker, TheresaSubject:FW: Clarification from Petitioner Regarding Duplicate Submittal (Docket No. 52004)

This came in on one of your dockets.

Nancy

From: Andrew Brown, EIT <abrown@l2engineering.com> Sent: Monday, May 3, 2021 8:08 AM To: Hernandez, Nancy <Nancy.Hernandez@puc.texas.gov>; Horton Jr, Gary <Gary.Horton@puc.texas.gov> Cc: Jonathan White, P.E. <jwhite@l2engineering.com> Subject: Clarification from Petitioner Regarding Duplicate Submittal (Docket No. 52004)

WARNING: EXTERNAL SENDER. Always be cautious when clicking links or opening attachments. NEVER provide your user ID or password.

Nancy,

We have received your Order No. 2 regarding clarification for why another petition was filed on April 29th. When I spoke to Gary I must have misunderstood the purpose of the Interchange Filing process for the PUC. I believed it to be necessary for any petition as a means of record copying. If that is not the case, please disregard the submittal that was entered on April 29th as it is just a copy of what was submitted on April 9th.

Thank you,

Andrew Brown Graduate Engineer O[.] 936.647.0420 C: 504.610.8919 <u>L Squared Engineering</u> 3307 West Davis, Suite 100 Conroe, TX 77304



CONFIDENTIALITY: This message and accompanying documents are covered by the Federal Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U S C, Sections 2510 - 2521, and contains information intended for the specified individual(s) only. This information is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient or an agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this document in error and that any review, dissemination, copying, or the taking of any action based on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may subject you to prosecution. If you have received this communication in error, please notify by e-mail, and delete this message.